Name of SEP: Multidisciplinary Sciences. Date: November 8–9, 1995.

Time: 8:30 a.m.

Place: Holiday Inn, Silver Spring, Maryland

Contact Person: Dr. Anthony Carter, Scientific Review Administrator, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5108, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, (301) 435–1167.

Name of SEP: Multidisciplinary Sciences.

Date: November 11, 1995.

Time: 11:00 a.m.

Place: Holiday Inn-Georgetown,

Washington, DČ.

Contact Person: Dr. Elliot Postow, Scientific Review Administrator, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5100, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, (301) 435–1750.

Name of SEP: Multidisciplinary Sciences.

Date: November 13–14, 1995.

Time: 1:00 p.m.

Place: Double Tree Hotel, Rockville,

Maryland.

Contact Person: Dr. Harish Chopra, Scientific Review Administrator, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5112, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, (301) 435–1169.

Name of SEP: Multidisciplinary Sciences. Date: November 17, 1995.

Date: November 17, 18

Time: 8:30 a.m.

Place: Holiday Inn, Bethesda, Maryland. Contact Person: Dr. Eileen Bradley, Scientific Review Administrator, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5120, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, (301) 435–1179.

Name of SEP: Multidisciplinary Sciences.

Date: November 20, 1995.

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Place: Holiday Inn-National Airport,

Arlington, Virginia.

Contact Person: Dr.

Contact Person: Dr. Harish Chopra, Scientific Review Administrator, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5112, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, (301) 435–1169.

Name of SEP: Multidisciplinary Sciences.

Date: November 20, 1995.

Time: 1:00 p.m.

Place: Holiday Inn, Crystal City, Virginia. Contact Person: Dr. Lee Rosen, Scientific Review Administrator, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5116, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, (301) 435–1171.

Name of SEP: Multidisciplinary Sciences. Date: November 30, 1995.

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Place: Holiday Inn-Georgetown,

Washington, DC.

Contact Person: Dr. Paul Parakkal, Scientific Review Administrator, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5118, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, (301) 435–1172.

Name of SEP: Behavioral and Neurosciences.

Date: December 1, 1995.

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Place: Holiday Inn, Chevy Chase,

Maryland.

Contact Person: Dr. Jane Hu, Scientific Review Administrator, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5168, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, (301) 435–1245.

The meetings will be closed in accordance with the provisions set forth in secs. 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S.C.

Applications and/or proposals and the discussions could reveal confidential trade secrets or commercial property such as patentable material and personal information concerning individuals associated with the applications and/or proposals, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

This notice is being published less than 15 days prior to the meeting due to the urgent need to meet timing limitations imposed by the grant review cycle.

(Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Program Nos. 93.306, 93.333, 93.337, 93.393– 93.396, 93.837–93.844, 93.846–93.878, 93.892, 93,893, National Institutes of Health, HHS)

Dated: October 11, 1995.

Susan K. Feldman,

Committee Management Officer, NIH.

 $[FR\ Doc.\ 95\text{--}25736\ Filed\ 10\text{--}16\text{--}95;\ 8\text{:}45\ am]$

BILLING CODE 4140-01-M

National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute; Notice of Meeting of Board of Scientific Counselors

Pursuant to Public Law 92–463, notice is hereby given of the meeting of the Board of Scientific Counselors, National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute on December 7–8, 1995, National Institutes of Health, 9000 Rockville Pike, Building 10, Room 7S235, Bethesda, Maryland 20892.

This meeting will be open to the public from 8:30 to 9:00 a.m. on December 7 and from 8:30 to 9:00 a.m. on December 8 for discussion of the general trends in research relating to cardiovascular, pulmonary and certain hematologic diseases. Attendance by the public will be limited to space available.

In accordance with the provision set forth in section 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S.C. and section 10(d) of Public Law 92-463, the meeting will be closed to the public from 9:00 a.m. to adjournment on December 7 and from 9:00 a.m. to adjournment on December 8, 1995 for the review, discussion, and evaluation of individual programs and projects conducted by the National Institutes of Health, including consideration of personnel qualifications and performance, the competence of individual investigators, and similar items, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

Ms. Terry Long, Chief, Communications and Public Information Branch, National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute, Building 31, Room 4A21, National Institutes of Health, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, phone (301)496–4236, will provide a summary of the meeting and a roster of the Board members.

Individuals who plan to attend and need special assistance, such as sign language interpretation or other reasonable accommodations, should contact the Executive Secretary in advance of the meeting.

Substantive program information may be obtained from Dr. Edward D. Korn, Executive Secretary and Director, Division of Intramural Research, NHLBI, NIH, Building 10, Room 7N214, phone (301) 496–2116.

Dated: October 11, 1995.

Susan K. Feldman,

Committee Management Officer, NIH. [FR Doc. 95–25732 Filed 10–16–95; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 4140-01-M

Office of Research on Women's Health; Notice of Meeting

Pursuant to Section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2), notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Advisory Committee on Research on Women's Health (ACRWH) to be held November 14 and 15, 1995 in Conference Room 10, C Wing, 6th Floor, Building 31, 9000 Rockville Pike, Bethesda, Maryland 20892. The meeting will be held from 1 pm to 5 pm on November 14 and from 8:30 am to 5 pm on November 15. The meeting is open to the public, with attendance limited to space available.

The purpose of the meeting will be for the Committee to provide advice to the Office of Research on Women's Health (ORWH) on its research agenda and to provide recommendations regarding ORWH activities. The agenda will include an update on ORWH activities and programs to meet the mandates of the Office and discussion of scientific issues.

Anne R. Bavier, M.N., F.A.A.N., Executive Secretary, ACRWH, and Deputy Director, Office of Research on Women's Health, OD, NIH, Building 1, Room 209, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, 301–402–1770, 301–402–1798 (FAX), will furnish the meeting agenda, roster of Committee members, and substantive program information upon request. Individuals who plan to attend the meeting and need special assistance, such as sign language interpretation or other special accommodations, should contact Ms. Bavier in advance of the meeting.